BAHUTE 7MW
'Uﬁs(whwdﬁrhﬂwzﬂqmjiﬁamﬂ
Was appiey § o ety Nt
No-%ngu ..lgﬁz
Ayt 1o Ty Of el CALENDAR ITHEM 5/71
i :A;T,“:ﬂwtswoﬁbﬂuJ;ll%~+ W 10267 (880)
inecting, 30. ¥ 10289 (1027)
A } W 10204 (L061)
CLOSING ACCOUNTS OF EXPENDITURES WMT
OF TIDELAND OIL REVENUE FOR
GUBSTDENCE REMEDINL WORK,
CITY OF LONG BEACH

SUBSIDENCE REMEDIAL PROJECTS: ‘
AFE 880, Pump Statioi Mo . r&,‘OutEall'Replacement

AFE 1027, Pier A, Berth 2,fUnderground‘Hlectrical
Renewai

AFE 1061, Piet A, Berth 6, Sprinkler System
Wakter Line Modificatdon

TISCAL IMPACT: -None. Allowable subsﬁﬂgnggchsvs rng pre-

vigusly been withheld from tideland oil revenue.

COMMISSION APPROVAL OF PROJECT:. o
ABE 880:  June 26, 1969 and June 25; 1970
AFE 1027: May 3L, 1973: o
AFE 1061: June 27, 1974, August 29, 1974, N
Janwaty 30, 1975, and March 31, 1975.

CONDITIONS FULFILLED: ‘
1, That the amoumts, if any, to be allowed

ultimately as subSidencé«costsg\dedugt;bme
under Section 4(d) of Ch. 138/64, Lst B.S.,
would be‘déterminedeyvfhe'Cdmmiﬁsion upon
‘anwengﬁheemingrpeview and final audit suth -
Sequent tb'thévtimewwhen‘thewwonk is toms:
pleted. The work is mow completed.

That the work woild conform in essential
details o the plans qnd*backgrouﬂdymauerial
submitted, This has been done.

EXHIBIT: A. Subsidence Cost Detrermination, Results of
&ng;néerihg Revicw and Final Audit upon
Completion of ghe Work.

17 IS RECOMMENDED. THAT THE COMMISSLON:

1. DETERMINE THAT THE SUBSIDENCE CLSTE DEDUCTIBLE FROM OIL
REVENUE UNDER PROVISTONS CF SEGTION 4 (D) OF CH. 138704,
1ST E.5,, FOR PORT OF LONG BEAGH AUTHORIZED FUND EXPENDI -
TURES NUMBERS 880, 1027, AND 1061 ARE AS SHOWN IN EXHIBIT
A" ATTACHED AND, BY. REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF; AND

ON THE BASIS OF THIS DuAIERMINATION, AUTHORI ZE THE LXECUTION
OF APRROPRIATE. INSTRUMENTS TO FINALLY CLOSE SUCH ACCOUNTS.

Attachment: Bxhibit "AY .




W 0267 (880)
W 10289 (LO)?)
W 10294, (1061)

}’HTBl'L‘ "Amt

Subgidence Cost Determination
Results OF anuneerlna Review and Panal Audit Upaon
¢ompletion of the Work

Determination of Credit
LBHD Allowable Due
-LBHD- , Accumulated Subsidence city,
Desxgnatmon LBWO NOu Title Deduujnon§ Dodugt:onq‘ (State)

AFE 880 10267 Eumpwatatgon No. Ll 4,179.49 4, 179,49
Outfali Ruplaonment

AFE 1027 10289  Piér A; Beith 2, Y14,752.01 14,752.01
UndPLaround Elec—
;rlcal chewal

ARE 1061 Y0294 Pier N, Berth 5, 34,959,36 34,959,360
Rpr;nk]er‘&ystem
Water Line
Modmf‘catlon

Potals $53,890.86  $53,890.86




